## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the prior recordation to a Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment with an effective date of 09/07/2004 previously recorded on Reel 003612 Frame 0965. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Balle de Match, Inc.		08/20/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Balle de Match, LLC
Street Address:	2 Birchwood
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1782767	BALLE DE MATCH
Registration Number:	2057035	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40.6*1/B726
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. MacDermott

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0289

900087572

/9/79/|

10 C 9 S T

Signature:	/Michael J. MacDermott/
Date:	09/21/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=Confirmation Receipt and Assignment sour	ent#page2.tif ent#page3.tif ent#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0290



#### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



## Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Balle de Match, Inc.		08/20/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Balle de Match, LLC
Street Address:	2 Birchwood
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1782767	BALLE DE MATCH	
Registration Number:	2057035		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(626)577-8800

**TRADEMARK**/30/2007

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=YE8XPI2TG5RY-8962 REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 626-795-9900  Email: pto@cph.com  Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP  Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068  Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B726:40.6*1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. MacDermott	
Signature:	/Michael J. MacDermott/	
Date:	08/30/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=B726 Assignment#page1.tif source=B726 Assignment#page2.tif source=B726 Assignment#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
ETAS ID: TM93483  Receipt Date: 08/30/2007  Fee Amount: \$65	,	

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://etas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=YE8XPI2TG5RY-8962

TRADEMARK/30/2007

REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0292

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Balle de Match, Inc., a California corporation, of 1000 Oak Grove, San Marino, California 91108, United States of America, was heretofore the owner of the various marks which are the subject of registrations and applications for registration in the United States of America and other countries around the world, as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, on or about September 7, 2004, said Balle de Match, Inc. did assign to Balle de Match, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of 2 Birchwood, Irvine, California 92618, United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations and applications thereof;

WHEREAS, Balle de Match, LLC is desirous of acquiring an assignment in a form suitable for recordation;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (U.S.) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Balle de Match, Inc. does hereby ratify and affirm as of September 7, 2004, its assignment unto said Balle de Match, LLC of all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations and applications for registration thereof identified on Schedule A hereto and all claims and causes of action for infringement thereof.

BALLE DE MATCH, INC.

Date: (leg 20, 2007

John R Embree

President and Chief Executive Officer

BALLE DE MATCH, LLC

John R. Hembree

Member

UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	CA)	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	) ss.	
COUNTY OF COOK	)	
on the basis of satisfactory evider	nce) to be the pe ne that he execu	ee, personally known to me (or proved to me erson whose name is subscribed to the within ted the same, and that by his signature on the ament.
	W	ITNESS my hand and official seal.
	$\overline{ ext{Si}_{ ext{f}}}$	Cipilia a Conract gnature of Notary
UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	'A)	On the control of the
STATE OF ILLINOIS	) ss.	Official Seal Cynthia A Conrad Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 06/12/08
COUNTY OF COOK	)	
on the basis of satisfactory eviden	d John R. Embrance) to be the penne that he execute	ee, personally known to me (or proved to me rson whose name is subscribed to the within ted the same, and that by his signature on the
	W	TNESS my hand and official seal.
MM/mas	Sig	Cynthe . a. Corrael gnatyre of Notary
IVIIVI/IIIas		
		Official Seal Notary Public State of Illinois Notary Public State of Illinois Notary Public State of Illinois

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0294

## **SCHEDULE A**

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
Canada	BALLE DE MATCH (and design)	453796
European Community	BALLE DE MATCH	004001897
European Community	Design of Human with Tennis Racquet	004001905
France	BALLE DE MATCH (and design)	94520317
Germany	BALLE DE MATCH (and design)	2089176
Hong Kong	BALLE DE MATCH	300275869
Hong Kong	Design of Human with Tennis Racquet	300275878
Japan	BALLE DE MATCH (and design)	3253532
Japan	BALLE DE MATCH	4863003
Japan	Design of Human with Tennis Racquet	4863004
South Africa	BALLE DE MATCH (and design)	94/12032
Switzerland	BALLE DE MATCH	526689
Switzerland	Design of Human with Tennis Racquet	526731
Taiwan	BALLE DE MATCH	1156404
Taiwan	Design of Human with Tennis Racquet	1156403
United Kingdom	BALLE DE MATCH (and design)	1570116
United Kingdom	BALLE DE MATCH (and design)	1503933
United States	BALLE DE MATCH	1782767
United States	Design (Yippee man)	2057035
Country	<u>Mark</u>	Application No.
Canada	BALLE DE MATCH	1228503
Canada	Design of Human with Tennis Racquet	1228506
China (Peoples Republic of China)	BALLE DE MATCH	4241175
China (Peoples Republic of China)	Design of Human with Tennis Racquet	4241176

MAS PAS644475.1-\*-08/15/07 3:31 PM

Page 3 of 3 TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0295

**RECORDED: 09/21/2007**